Data sheet | Item number: 232-534/007-000
Double pin header; DIN-35 rail mounting; Pin spacing 5.08 mm; 4-pole
232-534/007-000

Total length = (pole no. - 1) x pin spacing + 8.2 mm

RoHS Color: H
Compliant

Item description

B Allow MCS Female Connectors fitted with wire harness or cable assembly to be plugged together
B Adapter for DIN-35 rail mounting
B Coding via coding keys on both sides

Safety information 1:
The MULTI CONNECTION SYSTEM (MCS)is designed without breaking capacity for compliance with DIN EN 61984. When used as intended, MCS

Connectors shall not be connected/disconnected when live or under load. The circuit design should ensure header pins, which can be touched, are
not live when unmated.

Data
Electrical data

Ratings per IEC/EN 60664-1

Ratings note Notice: Male connectors shall not be live when disconnected!
Rated voltage (lll / 3) 250V
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Data sheet | Item number: 232-534/007-000
232-534/007-000

Rated impulse voltage (Il / 3)
Rated voltage (lll / 2)
Rated impulse voltage (Il / 2)
Rated voltage (I1/ 2)
Rated impulse voltage (Il / 2)

Rated current

Approvals per UL 1059

Rated voltage UL (Use Group B)
Rated current UL (Use Group B)
Rated voltage UL (Use Group D)
Rated current UL (Use Group D)

Approvals per UL 1977

Rated voltage per UL 1977 (factory wiring only)
Rated current per UL 1977 (factory wiring only)

Approvals per CSA

Rated voltage CSA (Use Group B)
Rated current CSA (Use Group B)
Rated voltage CSA (Use Group D)
Rated current CSA (Use Group D)

Connection data

No. of poles
Total number of potentials
Number of connection types

Number of levels

Geometrical Data

Pin spacing

Width

Height from upper-edge of DIN-35 rail
Depth

Mechanical data

Type of mounting

4kV
320V
4kV
630V
4kV
12A

300V
15A
300V
10A

600V
15A

300V
15A
300V
10A

5.08 mm/0.2inch
23.52mm/0.926 inch
15 mm/0.591 inch
42.5mm/1.673inch

DIN-35 rail
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Data sheet | Item number: 232-534/007-000

232-534/007-000

Plug connection

Contact type (pluggable connector)
Connector connection type

Mismating protection

Material Data

Color

Material group

Insulating material
Flammability class per UL94

Contact material

Contact plating
Fire load
Weight

Environmental Requirements

Limit temperature range

Commercial data

Product Group
Country of origin
GTIN

Customs Tariff No.

Compatible products

Coding

ltem no.: 231-129
Coding key; snap-on type

Marking accessories

Item no.: 210-833

Marking strips; on reel; 6 mm wide; plain; Self-adhesive

Item no.: 210-834

Marking strips; on reel; 5 mm wide; plain; Self-adhesive

Carrier rail

Item no.: 210-112

Male connector/plug
for pluggable connectors
No

orange

|

Polyamide 66 (PA 66)
VO

Electrolytic copper (ECu)

tin-plated
0.142MJ
6.29g

-60...+100°C

3 (Multi Conn. System)
DE

4045454339814
85366990990

Steel carrier rail; 35 x 7.5 mm; 1 mm thick; 2 m long; slotted; according to EN 60715; "Hole width 25 mm

231-129

210-833

210-834

210-112
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232-534/007-000

Item no.: 210-113
Steel carrier rail; 35 x 7.5 mm; 1 mm thick; 2 m long; unslotted; according to EN 60715

Item no.: 210-114
Steel carrier rail; 35 x 15 mm; 1.5 mm thick; 2 m long; unslotted; similar to EN 60715

Item no.: 210-115
Steel carrier rail; 35 x 7.5 mm; 1 mm thick; 2 m long; slotted; according to EN 60715; "Hole width 18 mm

Item no.: 210-118
Steel carrier rail; 35 x 15 mm; 2.3 mm thick; 2 m long; unslotted; according to EN 60715

Item no.: 210-196
Aluminum carrier rail; 35 x 8.2 mm; 1.6 mm thick; 2 m long; unslotted; similar to EN 60715

Item no.: 210-197
Steel carrier rail; 35 x 15 mm; 1.5 mm thick; 2 m long; slotted; similar to EN 60715

Item no.: 210-198
Copper carrier rail; 35 x 15 mm; 2.3 mm thick; 2 m long; unslotted; according to EN 60715

Item no.: 210-504
Steel carrier rail; 35 x 7.5 mm; 1 mm thick; 2 m long; slotted; galvanized; according to EN 60715

Item no.: 210-505
Steel carrier rail; 35 x 7.5 mm; 1 mm thick; 2 m long; unslotted; galvanized; according to EN 60715

Item no.: 210-506
Steel carrier rail; 35 x 15 mm; 1.5 mm thick; 2 m long; unslotted; galvanized; similar to EN 60715

Item no.: 210-508
Steel carrier rail; 35 x 15 mm; 1.5 mm thick; 2 m long; slotted; galvanized; similar to EN 60715

Downloads
CAD/CAE - Smart Data

CAD data

3D Download 232-534/007-000

Subject to changes.

URL

210-113

210-114

210-115

210-118

210-196

210-197

210-198

210-504

210-505

210-506

210-508

Download
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